DROMORE  ROAD  PRIMARY  SCHOOL

School Holidays

2023 – 2024
AUTUMN  TERM
Start Days: Tuesday 29th August for Y2, 4 & 6 to 12.30pm

Wednesday 30th August for Y3, 5 & 7 to 12.30pm
Thursday 31st August for Y2 to 7 to 12.30pm
ALL PUPILS – Fri 1st September 2023 – normal hours 
HALF TERM 
Mon 30th October to Fri 3rd November 2023 (inclusive)

[Mon 30th Oct Staff Development Days]

CHRISTMAS
School closes on Friday 22nd December 2023 at noon
SPRING TERM

[Fri 5th January 2024 – STAFF ONLY]
School starts on Monday 8th January 2024
HALF TERM
Mon 12th February to Fri 16th February 2024 (inclusive)
[12th February Staff Development Day]

For St Patrick’s Day - Monday 18th March 
EASTER
School closes on Thursday 28th March 2024 at noon
[Thurs 11th & Fri 12th April Staff Development Days]
SUMMER TERM

School starts on Monday 15th April 2024
Bank Holiday – Monday 6th May 
Bank Holiday  – Monday 27th May 
Summer holidays begin
School closes at noon on Friday 28th June 2024
You will be notified of further closures during the school year to accommodate 
Staff Training & Staff Development Days.
